MIZORAM ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AIZAWL : : : MIZORAM

TBL Bhawan 2nd – 5th floor, E-18, Peter's Street, Khatla, Aizawl-796001, Mizoram Tel. No.: 0389 – 2335625/2333625, Email: mzerc24@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF REASON

- 1. Consequent upon the expiry of the tripartite Memorandum of Agreement signed between the Government of India, Government of Manipur and Government of Mizoram constituting the Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for the States of Manipur and Mizoram on 22nd July 2024, the Mizoram Electricity Regulatory Commission (MZERC) constituted by the Government of Mizoram vide letter No.A.11019/1/2023-P&E dt.19th July, 2024 started functioning with effect from 23rd July, 2024. All the Regulations notified by the Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for Manipur & Mizoram have been adopted for the period till new Regulations are framed by the MZERC.
- 2. In view of the above, the Commission, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 87 read with Section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003 finds it necessary to make this draft notification of the Mizoram Electricity Regulatory Commission (Constitution of State Advisory Committee) Regulations, 2024.

Sd/- LALCHANCHINMAWII

Assistant Secretary